

**US Ingredients:** Oats, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier [polyglycerol esters of fatty acids], colour [curcumin], annatto flavour), syrup, caramel flavour fudge ice 6% (sugar, glucose syrup (contains sulphur dioxide), palm fruit oil, water, rapeseed oil, whey powder [milk], emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, colour [plain caramel], burnt sugar, preservative [potassium sorbate], flavour, acidifier [acetic acid]), wheyprotein [milk], soy crisps (soyprotein isolate, tapioca starch, salt), glycerine, sugar, chicory root, tapioca starch, cocoa powder 1%, potassium sorbate, flavour. For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of peanuts and other nuts. **Baked oat bar with caramel flavoured coating. Flavour: Chocolate Caramel. ALL STARS UK: A2B Food & Health Ltd. PO Box 592, Ashford, Kent, TN23 9XR, UK. £3** **Ingredients:** Avoine, margarine végétale (huile de colza, huile de palme, eau, sel 2%, émulsifiant polyglycérol ester d'acides gras, colorant (curcumine, annatto) arôme), sirop, glycérine, glace fudge arôme caramel 6% (sucre, sirop de glucose (conservateur: anhydride sulfureux), huile de fruit de palme, eau, huile de colza, lactosérum en poudre (lait), émulsifiant mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras, colorant caramel uni, sucre brulé, conservateur sorbate de potassium, arôme, acidifiant acétique), protéine de lactosérum (lait), chips de soja (protéine isolée de soja, amidon de tapioca, sel), glycérine, sucre, racine de chicorée, amidon de tapioca, poudre de cacao 1%, sorbate de potassium, arôme. Peut contenir des traces d'arachides et d'autres fruits à coque. **Barre d'avoine au four avec enrobage à saveur de caramel. Goût : Chocolate-Caramel. €3** **Συστατικά:** Βρώμη, μαργαρίνη όλα τα φυτικά κέικ (φωσφικόλιο, κρμβέλαιο, νερό, αλάτι 2%, γαλακτωματοποιητές εστέρες πολυγλυκερίνης λιπαρών οξέων, χρωστικές (κουρκουμίνη, αννατό), γεύση), σιρόπι, πάχος fudge με γεύση καραμέλα 6% (ζάχαρη, σιρόπι γλυκόζης (περιέχει διοξείδιο του θείου), φωνικόλιο, νερό, κρμβέλαιο, σκόνη ορού γάλακτος (γάλα), γαλακτωματοποιητές μονο- και διγλυκερίδια λιπαρών οξέων, χρώμα από καράμελα, καμένη ζάχαρη, συντηρητικό κάλιο σορβικό άλας, γεύση, οξινιστικό οξύ οξύ), πρωτεΐνη ορού γάλακτος (γάλα), κρσιπς σόγιας (απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη σόγιας, άμυλο ταπίοκας, αλάτι), γλυκερίνη, ζάχαρη, ρίζα χιχουρίου, άμυλο ταπίοκας, σκόνη κακάο 1%, σορβικό κάλιο, γεύση. Μίασ περιέχει ίχνη από φασικία και άλλους ζηρούς καρπούς. Μπάρρα βρώμης στο φούρο με επένδυση με γεύση καραμέλα Γεύση: Καραμέλα σοκολάτας. **ALL STARS Hellas:** Panepistimiou 57str, 105 64 Athens/GR, Greece. Tel. +30 211 1044 400. **ALL STARS Cyprus:** Athinou 44str, 1075 Strovolos/Nicosia/CY, Tel. +357 22 423302, info@bbclub.gr, www.bbclub.gr. **Ingredients:** Hafer, pflanzdärdige margarine (palmfruchtöle, koolzaadölle, water, zout 2%, emulgator polyglycerolesters van vetzuren, kleurstof (curcumine, annatto), aroma), siroep, karamelsmaak fudge (bevat zwaveldioxide), palmfructolie, water, koolzaadölle, weipoeder (melk), emulgator mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren, kleur karamel, gebrände suiker, conserveermiddel kalium sorbaat, aroma, zuurteregelaar azijnzuur), wei-eiwit (melk), sojajakroanfjes (sojaprotein-isolaat, tapiocazetmeel, zout), glycerine, suiker, cichoreiwortel, tapiocazetmeel, cacaoeoder 1%, kaliumsorbaat, aroma. Kan sporen van pinda's en andere noten bevatten. **Gebakken haverreep met coating met karamelsmaak Smaak: Chocolate Caramel.**



SCHAU DOCH MAL VORBEI WWW.OATCAKE.DE



12g Protein



HANDMADE



MADE WITH NATURAL OATS



OVEN BAKED

CARAMEL FLAVOURED COATING

NET. 80 GRAMM

Chocolate Caramel

UNSERE HAFER-RIEDEL ENTSTEHEN IN LIEBEVOLLER HANDARBEIT! JETZT NEU MIT

12g Protein

Nährwertangaben / Nutrition Facts	100g	80g
Energie/Energy/Ενέργεια/Ενεργειακή	1894kJ/453kcal	1516kJ/362kcal
Fett/Fat/Λιπίδια/Λιπαρά/Tuky/Vet	24g	19g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/Of Which Saturated Acids/Gras Saturés/Kακορεπτικά Λιπαρά/Ζ. Τόχο Νάσιγενέ Μαστιέ Κησέλινη	11g	8,5g
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrate/Glycides/Υδατάνοραξ/Sacharidy/Koolhydraten	44g	35g
davon Zucker/Of Which Sugars/dont sucre/Ζάχαρη/Ζ. Τοχο Κυκν/Wan Welke Sükers	17g	14g
Eiweiß/Protein/Πρωτεΐνη/Πρωτεΐνη/Είωτ	15g	12g
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/αλάτι/Sal/Zout	0.60g	0.50g

ALL STARS Fitness Products GmbH Postfach 70 • DE-82378 Peißenberg info@all-stars.de • www.all-stars.de ☎ +49 8803/637 40  
**1 Portion = 1 Riegel**  
 Kühl und trocken aufbewahren, mindestens haltbar bis/Lot-Nr.: Siehe Aufdruck. Store in a cool, dry place. Best before/Lot-Nr.: See printing. Conservez fermé dans un endroit frais, voir la date de durabilité minimale/DDM-n° de lot. Neolevefené, v chladi a suchu uskladnéne minimální trvanlivost do: viz obal.  
**Zutaten: Haferflocken, Pflanzenmargarine (Rapsöl, Palm Frucht Öl, Wasser,**



Inhalt/Content/Contenu  
 Πέσo netto/mcgo peso  
 Φίτος/suew/Obsah/Sisu  
 Innehåll

80g e

Salz, Emulgator Polyglycerinester von Speisefettsäuren, Farbstoff Curcumin, Annatto Aroma), Zuckersiroep, Karamell-Geschmack Überzug 6% (Zucker, Glukosesiroep (enthält Schwefeldioxiid), Palm Frucht Öl, Wasser, Rapsöl, Molkenpulver (Milch), Emulgator (Mono- und Diglycerine von gesättigten Fettsäuren), Farbstoff Reines Karamell, karamellisierter Zucker, Konservierungsstoff Kaliumsorbat, Aroma, Säuerungsmittel Essigsäure), Molkeneiweiß (Milch), Soja-Crispies (Sojaweiweiß-Isolaat, Tapiokastärke, Salz), Glycerin, Zucker, Zichorienwurzel, Tapiokastärke, Kakaopulver 1%, Kaliumsorbat, Aroma. Kann Spuren von Erdnüssen und anderen Schalenfrüchten enthalten. **Gebackener Hafer-Riegel mit Karamellgeschmack-Überzug. Geschmack: Schoko-Karamell.**